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THIS WEEK IN THE SEC 
(All Times Eastern)

Monday, December 23
at Georgia 73, Georgia Southern 64

Saturday, December 28
at Florida 102, Long Beach St. 63
Wisconsin 68, at Tennessee 48
at #19 Kentucky 78, #3 Louisville 70 ot

Sunday, December 29
at LSU 74, Liberty 57
at #8 Auburn 86, Lipscomb 59
at Ole Miss 80, Tennessee Tech 63
Arkansas 71, at Indiana 64
at Alabama 90, Richmond 78

Monday, December 30
Stetson 63, at South Carolina 56
at Georgia 78, Austin Peay 48
at Mississippi State 96, Kent St. 68
at Missouri 91, Chicago St. 33
at Vanderbilt 76, Davidson 71
at Texas A&M 58, Texas Southern 55

Saturday, January 4
*LSU at Tennessee ESPNU 12:00 pm
Georgia at #9 Memphis CBS 1:00 pm
*Missouri at #17 Kentucky SEC Network 2:00 pm
Ole Miss at #24 Wichita St. ESPNU 4:00 pm
*#8 Auburn at Mississippi State SEC Network 4:30 pm
*Alabama at Florida ESPN2 6:00 pm
*Texas A&M at Arkansas SEC Network 7:00 pm
SMU at Vanderbilt SEC Network 9:00 pm

Tuesday, January 7
*Florida at South Carolina ESPNU 7:00 pm
*Tennessee at Missouri SEC Network 7:00 pm
*Kentucky at Georgia ESPN/2/U 9:00 pm
*Ole Miss at Texas A&M SEC Network 9:00 pm

Wednesday, January 8
*Mississippi State at Alabama SEC Network 7:00 pm
*Arkansas at LSU ESPN2/U 9:00 pm
*Vanderbilt at Auburn SEC Network 9:00 pm

Saturday, January 11
*Alabama at Kentucky ESPN 12:00 pm
*South Carolina at Tennessee SEC Network 1:00 pm
*Texas A&M at Vanderbilt SEC Network 3:30 pm
*Arkansas at Ole Miss SEC Network 6:00 pm
*Georgia at Auburn ESPN/2 6:00 pm
*Mississippi State at LSU ESPN/2 8:00 pm
*Florida at Missouri SEC Network 8:30 pm

Tuesday, January 14
*Ole Miss at Florida ESPN/2 7:00 pm
*LSU at Texas A&M SEC Network 7:00 pm
*Missouri at Mississippi State SEC Network 9:00 pm

 Conference Overall
 W-L Pct. H A W-L Pct. H A N Strk
Auburn 0-0 .000 0-0 0-0 12-0 1.000 7-0 1-0 4-0 W12
Arkansas 0-0 .000 0-0 0-0 11-1 .917 8-0 2-1 1-0 W3
Georgia 0-0 .000 0-0 0-0 9-3 .750 8-0 0-1 1-2 W3
Kentucky 0-0 .000 0-0 0-0 9-3 .750 8-1 0-0 1-2 W1
Ole Miss 0-0 .000 0-0 0-0 9-3 .750 7-1 0-1 2-1 W4
Mississippi State 0-0 .000 0-0 0-0 9-3 .750 6-1 1-0 2-2 W1
Florida 0-0 .000 0-0 0-0 8-4 .667 4-1 0-2 4-1 W1
LSU 0-0 .000 0-0 0-0 8-4 .667 7-1 0-1 1-2 W1
Missouri 0-0 .000 0-0 0-0 8-4 .667 6-1 1-1 1-2 W4
Tennessee 0-0 .000 0-0 0-0 8-4 .667 6-2 0-1 2-1 L1
Vanderbilt 0-0 .000 0-0 0-0 8-4 .667 8-2 0-1 0-1 W2
South Carolina 0-0 .000 0-0 0-0 8-5 .615 5-3 3-0 0-2 L1
Alabama 0-0 .000 0-0 0-0 7-5 .583 4-1 1-2 2-2 W3
Texas A&M 0-0 .000 0-0 0-0 6-5 .545 6-1 0-0 0-4 W3

Conference Notes
• Saturday marks the start of league play for 10 
teams while three teams will play non-conference 
games. 
• Ten different SEC teams have received votes in 
the AP Poll this season.
• Thirteen current SEC players have earned their 
degrees, including four – Jamario Bell (AR), Ja-
len Johnson (UT), Josh Nebo (AM) and Wendell 
Mitchell (AM) – who graduated in December.
• Eight SEC teams rank among the 65 young-
est NCAA Division I teams according to Ken-
Pom.com – Kentucky 344th, Florida 340th, LSU 
327th, South Carolina 326th, Georgia 323rd, 
Vanderbilt 299th, Mississippi State 297th and 
Alabama 288th.
• The SEC’s 15 NCAA Tournament selections of 
the last two years are second-most in the nation.
• 70 players from SEC schools were on 2019-
20 NBA Opening Day rosters. All 14 SEC 
schools were represented and at least one SEC 
player was on 26 of 30 NBA rosters.
• Twelve SEC players were picked at the 2019 
NBA Draft, including six who were chosen in the 
first round.
• Thirteen of the 14 SEC coaches have led their 
teams to the NCAA Tournament. The one not 
included in that list is entering his first season 
coaching collegiately and was previously named 
NBA G League Coach of the Year.
• Eleven SEC coaches have taken their teams 
to the Sweet 16, nine have advanced to the Elite 
Eight and six have gone on to the Final Four.
• Six SEC coaches - Bruce Pearl, Tom Crean, 
John Calipari, Ben Howland, Frank Martin and 
Rick Barnes - have been head coaches in the Final 
Four with two winning national championships. 

Team/Individual Notes
• SEC co-Players of the Week – Arkansas guard 
Isaiah Joe and Kentucky forward Nick Rich-
ards were named co-Players of the Week. Joe, 
a 6-foot-5, 167-pound sophomore from Fort 
Smith, Ark., had 24 points and five rebounds in a 
win at Indiana. Joe scored 15 of Arkansas’ final 
32 points (three 3-pointers, a jumper and four 
free throws) as the Razorback overcame a double 
digit second half deficit. Arkansas closed game 
with a 32-14 run over final 16 minutes. Richards, 
a 6-foot-11, 247-pound junior from Kingston, 
Jamaica, had 13 points and 10 rebounds in a 
win over No. 3 Louisville. Richards drew a game-
high 11 fouls, including a pair of key charges 
that changed the momentum of the game. Rich-
ards converted a traditional three-point play with 
2:21 to go that tied the score, beginning a stretch 
where he scored seven straight points. His free 
throws with 27 seconds remaining gave the Wild-
cats a 72-70 lead they would not relinquish.
• SEC Freshman of the Week – Kentucky’s 
Tyrese Maxey a 6-foot-3, 198-pound freshman 
from Garland, Texas, had 27 points and seven 
rebounds in a win over No. 3 Louisville. It’s the 
most points by a UK player in the series since 
Jodie Meeks had 28 on Jan. 4, 2009. He con-
verted 64.3 percent (9-of-14) of his field goals, 
including 80 percent (4-of-5) of his 3-pointers.
• Auburn is one of two remaining undefeated 
teams in the nation (San Diego St.), opening the 
season 12-0 and having won 24 of its last 25 
games dating back to last year.
• Nine different SEC players have scored 30 or 
more points in a game this season with Arkansas’ 
Mason Jones posting the high mark of 41 points. 
Jones, Alabama’s John Petty Jr. and Vanderbilt’s 
Aaron Nesmith all have multiple 30+ games.

December 31, 2019



2019-20 Southeastern Conference
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Dec 30, 2019 (All games)

SCORING OFFENSE G W-L Pts Avg/G

1. Alabama 12 7-5 993 82.8
2. Auburn 12 12-0 986 82.2

Georgia 12 9-3 986 82.2
4. LSU 12 8-4 973 81.1
5. Vanderbilt 12 8-4 949 79.1
6. Arkansas 12 11-1 897 74.8

Kentucky 12 9-3 897 74.8
8. Mississippi State 12 9-3 884 73.7
9. Ole Miss 12 9-3 872 72.7

10. Florida 12 8-4 850 70.8
11. South Carolina 13 8-5 903 69.5
12. Missouri 12 8-4 816 68.0
13. Tennessee 12 8-4 806 67.2
14. Texas A&M 11 6-5 635 57.7

SCORING DEFENSE G Pts Avg/G
1. Missouri 12 668 55.7
2. Tennessee 12 697 58.1
3. Arkansas 12 718 59.8
4. Texas A&M 11 669 60.8
5. Kentucky 12 743 61.9
6. Florida 12 751 62.6
7. Mississippi State 12 765 63.8
8. South Carolina 13 842 64.8
9. Ole Miss 12 782 65.2

10. Auburn 12 787 65.6
11. LSU 12 813 67.8
12. Vanderbilt 12 852 71.0
13. Georgia 12 887 73.9
14. Alabama 12 932 77.7

SCORING MARGIN G Offense Defense Margin
1. Auburn 12 82.2 65.6 +16.6
2. Arkansas 12 74.8 59.8 +14.9
3. LSU 12 81.1 67.8 +13.3
4. Kentucky 12 74.8 61.9 +12.8
5. Missouri 12 68.0 55.7 +12.3
6. Mississippi State 12 73.7 63.8 +9.9
7. Tennessee 12 67.2 58.1 +9.1
8. Georgia 12 82.2 73.9 +8.2
9. Florida 12 70.8 62.6 +8.3

10. Vanderbilt 12 79.1 71.0 +8.1
11. Ole Miss 12 72.7 65.2 +7.5
12. Alabama 12 82.8 77.7 +5.1
13. South Carolina 13 69.5 64.8 +4.7
14. Texas A&M 11 57.7 60.8 -3.1

FREE THROW PCT G FTM FTA Pct.
1. Kentucky 12 211 267  . 7 9 0
2. LSU 12 166 221  . 7 5 1
3. Missouri 12 153 205  . 7 4 6
4. Arkansas 12 178 239  . 7 4 5
5. Tennessee 12 174 235  . 7 4 0
6. Alabama 12 176 248  . 7 1 0
7. Mississippi State 12 186 266  . 6 9 9
8. Florida 12 171 246  . 6 9 5
9. Ole Miss 12 174 252  . 6 9 0

10. Vanderbilt 12 188 280  . 6 7 1
11. Texas A&M 11 150 224  . 6 7 0
12. Georgia 12 162 244  . 6 6 4
13. Auburn 12 197 302  . 6 5 2
14. South Carolina 13 158 262  . 6 0 3

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE G FGM FGA Pct.
1. LSU 12 366 730  . 5 0 1
2. Mississippi State 12 312 648  . 4 8 1
3. Georgia 12 370 779  . 4 7 5
4. Vanderbilt 12 324 685  . 4 7 3
5. Auburn 12 342 733  . 4 6 7
6. Kentucky 12 315 679  . 4 6 4
7. Ole Miss 12 307 669  . 4 5 9
8. Arkansas 12 314 704  . 4 4 6
9. Alabama 12 342 768  . 4 4 5

10. Florida 12 301 683  . 4 4 1
11. Missouri 12 290 663  . 4 3 7
12. South Carolina 13 339 776  . 4 3 7
13. Tennessee 12 282 658  . 4 2 9
14. Texas A&M 11 215 565  . 3 8 1

FIELD GOAL PCT DEFENSE G FGM FGA Pct.
1. Missouri 12 221 612  . 3 6 1
2. South Carolina 13 260 682  . 3 8 1
3. Tennessee 12 258 669  . 3 8 6
4. Arkansas 12 267 692  . 3 8 6
5. Texas A&M 11 242 627  . 3 8 6
6. Kentucky 12 270 698  . 3 8 7
7. Florida 12 264 674  . 3 9 2
8. LSU 12 297 746  . 3 9 8
9. Auburn 12 297 739  . 4 0 2

10. Mississippi State 12 273 662  . 4 1 2
11. Alabama 12 334 794  . 4 2 1
12. Ole Miss 12 281 659  . 4 2 6
13. Georgia 12 336 784  . 4 2 9
14. Vanderbilt 12 297 676  . 4 3 9

3-POINT FG PCT G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.
1. Vanderbilt 12 113 299  . 3 7 8
2. Alabama 12 133 361  . 3 6 8
3. Mississippi State 12 74 210  . 3 5 2
4. Ole Miss 12 84 245  . 3 4 3
5. Auburn 12 105 320  . 3 2 8
6. LSU 12 75 239  . 3 1 4
7. Florida 12 77 247  . 3 1 2
8. Arkansas 12 91 297  . 3 0 6
9. Georgia 12 84 280  . 3 0 0

10. Missouri 12 83 278  . 2 9 9
11. Tennessee 12 68 229  . 2 9 7
12. Kentucky 12 56 191  . 2 9 3
13. South Carolina 13 67 234  . 2 8 6
14. Texas A&M 11 55 234  . 2 3 5

3-POINT FG PCT DEFENSE G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.
1. Arkansas 12 48 219  . 2 1 9
2. Missouri 12 61 235  . 2 6 0
3. Texas A&M 11 84 294  . 2 8 6
4. Florida 12 73 255  . 2 8 6
5. Auburn 12 73 252  . 2 9 0
6. Ole Miss 12 67 226  . 2 9 6
7. Kentucky 12 84 279  . 3 0 1
8. Alabama 12 87 288  . 3 0 2
9. South Carolina 13 89 283  . 3 1 4

10. Georgia 12 94 290  . 3 2 4
11. LSU 12 97 298  . 3 2 6
12. Tennessee 12 68 206  . 3 3 0
13. Mississippi State 12 88 252  . 3 4 9
14. Vanderbilt 12 84 235  . 3 5 7



2019-20 Southeastern Conference
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Dec 30, 2019 (All games)

REBOUNDING OFFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G

1. Georgia 12 508 42.3
2. Auburn 12 505 42.1
3. Alabama 12 492 41.0
4. LSU 12 471 39.2
5. Florida 12 451 37.6
6. Tennessee 12 449 37.4
7. Mississippi State 12 448 37.3
8. Kentucky 12 447 37.2
9. Missouri 12 444 37.0

10. South Carolina 13 480 36.9
11. Ole Miss 12 428 35.7
12. Vanderbilt 12 423 35.2
13. Arkansas 12 419 34.9
14. Texas A&M 11 382 34.7

REBOUNDING DEFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G
1. Mississippi State 12 353 29.4
2. Kentucky 12 367 30.6
3. Missouri 12 378 31.5
4. Ole Miss 12 388 32.3
5. LSU 12 390 32.5
6. Tennessee 12 395 32.9
7. Florida 12 399 33.2
8. South Carolina 13 434 33.4
9. Vanderbilt 12 403 33.6

10. Auburn 12 416 34.7
11. Texas A&M 11 396 36.0
12. Georgia 12 435 36.2
13. Arkansas 12 448 37.3
14. Alabama 12 454 37.8

REBOUNDING MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin
1. Mississippi State 12 448 37.3 353 29.4 +7.9
2. Auburn 12 505 42.1 416 34.7 +7.4
3. LSU 12 471 39.2 390 32.5 +6.8
4. Kentucky 12 447 37.2 367 30.6 +6.7
5. Georgia 12 508 42.3 435 36.2 +6.1
6. Missouri 12 444 37.0 378 31.5 +5.5
7. Tennessee 12 449 37.4 395 32.9 +4.5
8. Florida 12 451 37.6 399 33.2 +4.3
9. South Carolina 13 480 36.9 434 33.4 +3.5

10. Ole Miss 12 428 35.7 388 32.3 +3.3
11. Alabama 12 492 41.0 454 37.8 +3.2
12. Vanderbilt 12 423 35.2 403 33.6 +1.7
13. Texas A&M 11 382 34.7 396 36.0 -1.3
14. Arkansas 12 419 34.9 448 37.3 -2.4

BLOCKED SHOTS G No. Avg/G
1. Auburn 12 77 6.4
2. Tennessee 12 66 5.5
3. Arkansas 12 62 5.2
4. Mississippi State 12 59 4.9
5. LSU 12 57 4.8
6. Vanderbilt 12 55 4.6
7. South Carolina 13 58 4.5
8. Alabama 12 53 4.4
9. Kentucky 12 52 4.3

10. Georgia 12 49 4.1
11. Texas A&M 11 42 3.8
12. Florida 12 43 3.6
13. Missouri 12 36 3.0
14. Ole Miss 12 34 2.8

ASSISTS G No. Avg/G
1. Ole Miss 12 201 16.8
2. Georgia 12 190 15.8
3. Tennessee 12 187 15.6
4. Kentucky 12 183 15.3
5. Auburn 12 181 15.1
6. Alabama 12 178 14.8
7. Mississippi State 12 177 14.8
8. Vanderbilt 12 169 14.1
9. LSU 12 166 13.8

10. South Carolina 13 179 13.8
11. Arkansas 12 156 13.0
12. Missouri 12 148 12.3
13. Florida 12 136 11.3
14. Texas A&M 11 122 11.1

STEALS G No. Avg/G
1. Arkansas 12 116 9.7
2. Georgia 12 99 8.3

Vanderbilt 12 99 8.3
4. South Carolina 13 103 7.9
5. Ole Miss 12 94 7.8
6. Missouri 12 91 7.6
7. LSU 12 85 7.1
8. Texas A&M 11 77 7.0

Auburn 12 84 7.0
10. Mississippi State 12 81 6.8

Alabama 12 81 6.8
12. Florida 12 77 6.4

Tennessee 12 77 6.4
14. Kentucky 12 65 5.4

TURNOVER MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin
1. Arkansas 12 162 13.5 220 18.3 +4.8
2. South Carolina 13 176 13.5 206 15.8 +2.3
3. Vanderbilt 12 163 13.6 184 15.3 +1.8
4. Auburn 12 161 13.4 181 15.1 +1.7
5. Florida 12 144 12.0 162 13.5 +1.5
6. Ole Miss 12 164 13.7 177 14.8 +1.1

Kentucky 12 149 12.4 162 13.5 +1.1
8. Missouri 12 177 14.8 188 15.7 +0.9
9. Tennessee 12 161 13.4 167 13.9 +0.5

10. LSU 12 172 14.3 170 14.2 -0.2
11. Texas A&M 11 166 15.1 163 14.8 -0.3
12. Georgia 12 187 15.6 183 15.3 -0.3
13. Mississippi State 12 179 14.9 164 13.7 -1.2
14. Alabama 12 201 16.8 174 14.5 -2.3

ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO G Ast. Avg. T/O Avg. Ratio
1. Kentucky 12 183 15.3 149 12.4 1.2
2. Ole Miss 12 201 16.8 164 13.7 1.2
3. Tennessee 12 187 15.6 161 13.4 1.2
4. Auburn 12 181 15.1 161 13.4 1.1
5. Vanderbilt 12 169 14.1 163 13.6 1.0
6. South Carolina 13 179 13.8 176 13.5 1.0
7. Georgia 12 190 15.8 187 15.6 1.0
8. Mississippi State 12 177 14.8 179 14.9 1.0
9. LSU 12 166 13.8 172 14.3 1.0

10. Arkansas 12 156 13.0 162 13.5 1.0
11. Florida 12 136 11.3 144 12.0 0.9
12. Alabama 12 178 14.8 201 16.8 0.9
13. Missouri 12 148 12.3 177 14.8 0.8
14. Texas A&M 11 122 11.1 166 15.1 0.7



2019-20 Southeastern Conference
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Dec 30, 2019 (All games)

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G

1. Auburn 12 163 13.6
2. Georgia 12 162 13.5
3. Mississippi State 12 157 13.1
4. South Carolina 13 156 12.0
5. Alabama 12 142 11.8
6. Florida 12 133 11.1
7. LSU 12 132 11.0
8. Missouri 12 126 10.5
9. Tennessee 12 123 10.3

10. Vanderbilt 12 120 10.0
11. Kentucky 12 116 9.7
12. Texas A&M 11 106 9.6
13. Ole Miss 12 114 9.5
14. Arkansas 12 92 7.7

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G
1. Alabama 12 350 29.2
2. Georgia 12 346 28.8
3. Auburn 12 342 28.5
4. LSU 12 339 28.3
5. Kentucky 12 331 27.6
6. Arkansas 12 327 27.3
7. Tennessee 12 326 27.2
8. Missouri 12 318 26.5

Florida 12 318 26.5
10. Ole Miss 12 314 26.2
11. Vanderbilt 12 303 25.3
12. Texas A&M 11 276 25.1
13. South Carolina 13 324 24.9
14. Mississippi State 12 291 24.3

DEFENSIVE REB PCT. G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%
1. Ole Miss 12 314 97 .764
2. Missouri 12 318 102 .757
3. Tennessee 12 326 106 .755
4. Kentucky 12 331 110 .751
5. Florida 12 318 116 .733
6. Vanderbilt 12 303 115 .725
7. South Carolina 13 324 123 .725
8. Arkansas 12 327 125 .723
9. LSU 12 339 130 .723

10. Alabama 12 350 137 .719
11. Auburn 12 342 134 .718
12. Georgia 12 346 142 .709
13. Mississippi State 12 291 127 .696
14. Texas A&M 11 276 121 .695

OFFENSIVE REB PCT. G O-Reb Opp. DR O-Reb%
1. Mississippi State 12 157 226 .410
2. Auburn 12 163 282 .366
3. Georgia 12 162 293 .356
4. LSU 12 132 260 .337
5. South Carolina 13 156 311 .334
6. Florida 12 133 283 .320
7. Missouri 12 126 276 .313
8. Kentucky 12 116 257 .311
9. Alabama 12 142 317 .309

10. Tennessee 12 123 289 .299
11. Vanderbilt 12 120 288 .294
12. Ole Miss 12 114 291 .281
13. Texas A&M 11 106 275 .278
14. Arkansas 12 92 323 .222

3-POINT FG MADE G No. Avg/G
1. Alabama 12 133 11.1
2. Vanderbilt 12 113 9.4
3. Auburn 12 105 8.8
4. Arkansas 12 91 7.6
5. Ole Miss 12 84 7.0

Georgia 12 84 7.0
7. Missouri 12 83 6.9
8. Florida 12 77 6.4
9. LSU 12 75 6.3

10. Mississippi State 12 74 6.2
11. Tennessee 12 68 5.7
12. South Carolina 13 67 5.2
13. Texas A&M 11 55 5.0
14. Kentucky 12 56 4.7



2019-20 Southeastern Conference
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Dec 30, 2019 (All games)

Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA

Auburn 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 12-0 1.000 82.2 65.6
Arkansas 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 11-1  . 9 1 7 74.8 59.8
Georgia 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 9-3  . 7 5 0 82.2 73.9
Kentucky 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 9-3  . 7 5 0 74.8 61.9
Mississippi State 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 9-3  . 7 5 0 73.7 63.8
Ole Miss 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 9-3  . 7 5 0 72.7 65.2
LSU 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 8-4  . 6 6 7 81.1 67.8
Vanderbilt 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 8-4  . 6 6 7 79.1 71.0
Florida 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 8-4  . 6 6 7 70.8 62.6
Missouri 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 8-4  . 6 6 7 68.0 55.7
Tennessee 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 8-4  . 6 6 7 67.2 58.1
South Carolina 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 8-5  . 6 1 5 69.5 64.8
Alabama 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 7-5  . 5 8 3 82.8 77.7
Texas A&M 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 6-5  . 5 4 5 57.7 60.8

Current unbeaten streak
Auburn -- 12
Ole Miss -- 4
Missouri -- 4
Alabama -- 3
Georgia -- 3
Arkansas -- 3
Texas A&M -- 3
Vanderbilt -- 2
Florida -- 1
Mississippi State -- 1
Kentucky -- 1
LSU -- 1

TEAM SUMMARIES G PF-PA Avg score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Alabama 12 993-932 82.8-77.7 +5.1 342-768  . 4 4 5 133-361  . 3 6 8 176-248  . 7 1 0 492 454 +3.2

Arkansas 12 897-718 74.8-59.8 +14.9 314-704  . 4 4 6 91-297  . 3 0 6 178-239  . 7 4 5 419 448 -2.4

Auburn 12 986-787 82.2-65.6 +16.6 342-733  . 4 6 7 105-320  . 3 2 8 197-302  . 6 5 2 505 416 +7.4

Florida 12 850-751 70.8-62.6 +8.3 301-683  . 4 4 1 77-247  . 3 1 2 171-246  . 6 9 5 451 399 +4.3

Georgia 12 986-887 82.2-73.9 +8.3 370-779  . 4 7 5 84-280  . 3 0 0 162-244  . 6 6 4 508 435 +6.1

Kentucky 12 897-743 74.8-61.9 +12.8 315-679  . 4 6 4 56-191  . 2 9 3 211-267  . 7 9 0 447 367 +6.7

LSU 12 973-813 81.1-67.8 +13.3 366-730  . 5 0 1 75-239  . 3 1 4 166-221  . 7 5 1 471 390 +6.8

Mississippi State 12 884-765 73.7-63.8 +9.9 312-648  . 4 8 1 74-210  . 3 5 2 186-266  . 6 9 9 448 353 +7.9

Missouri 12 816-668 68.0-55.7 +12.3 290-663  . 4 3 7 83-278  . 2 9 9 153-205  . 7 4 6 444 378 +5.5

Ole Miss 12 872-782 72.7-65.2 +7.5 307-669  . 4 5 9 84-245  . 3 4 3 174-252  . 6 9 0 428 388 +3.3

South Carolina 13 903-842 69.5-64.8 +4.7 339-776  . 4 3 7 67-234  . 2 8 6 158-262  . 6 0 3 480 434 +3.5

Tennessee 12 806-697 67.2-58.1 +9.1 282-658  . 4 2 9 68-229  . 2 9 7 174-235  . 7 4 0 449 395 +4.5

Texas A&M 11 635-669 57.7-60.8 -3.1 215-565  . 3 8 1 55-234  . 2 3 5 150-224  . 6 7 0 382 396 -1.3

Vanderbilt 12 949-852 79.1-71.0 +8.1 324-685  . 4 7 3 113-299  . 3 7 8 188-280  . 6 7 1 423 403 +1.7

ATTENDANCE Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average

Alabama 5-48608 9722 3-20233 6744 4-9575 2394 12-78416 6535
Arkansas 9-123390 13710 3-28301 9434 0-0 0 12-151691 12641
Auburn 7-60202 8600 1-1068 1068 4-30395 7599 12-91665 7639
Florida 5-48241 9648 2-19470 9735 5-19319 3864 12-87030 7252
Georgia 8-73453 9182 1-9067 9067 3-7200 2400 12-89720 7477
Kentucky 9-179551 19950 0-0 0 3-38059 12686 12-217610 18134
LSU 8-72970 9121 1-7637 7637 3-11401 3800 12-92008 7667
Mississippi State 7-43148 6164 1-1934 1934 4-7405 1851 12-52487 4374
Missouri 7-58426 8347 2-16629 8314 3-15259 5086 12-90314 7526
Ole Miss 8-56666 7083 1-17875 17875 3-6201 2067 12-80742 6728
South Carolina 8-84392 10549 3-23846 7949 2-2487 1244 13-110725 8517
Tennessee 8-151898 18987 1-12012 12012 3-11802 3934 12-175712 14643
Texas A&M 7-46121 6589 0-0 0 4-15568 3892 11-61689 5608
Vanderbilt 10-87392 8739 1-5602 5602 1-0 0 12-92994 7750
Totals 106-1134458 10702 20-163674 8184 42-174671 4159 168-1472803 8767



2019-20 Southeastern Conference
INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Dec 30, 2019 (All games)

 To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 75.0% of their team's games.

SCORING Cl G FG 3FG FT Pts Avg/G

1. Aaron Nesmith-VU So 12 89 48 49 275 22.9
2. Mason Jones-AR Jr 11 64 22 67 217 19.7
3. Anthony Edwards-UG Fr 12 79 25 43 226 18.8
4. Isaiah Joe-AR So 12 64 45 36 209 17.4
5. Breein Tyree-UM Sr 12 69 24 43 205 17.1
6. Kira Lewis Jr.-UA So 12 75 20 29 199 16.6
7. Saben Lee-VU Jr 12 70 14 44 198 16.5
8. John Petty Jr.-UA Jr 12 63 42 29 197 16.4

Samir Doughty-AU Sr 12 61 25 50 197 16.4
10. Skylar Mays-LS Sr 12 67 17 39 190 15.8
11. A.J. Lawson-SC So 13 66 23 46 201 15.5
12. Tyson Carter-MS Sr 12 56 26 47 185 15.4

Reggie Perry-MS So 12 69 9 38 185 15.4
14. Tyrese Maxey-UK Fr 12 55 16 45 171 14.3
15. Kerry Blackshear-UF Sr 12 47 10 66 170 14.2
16. Rayshaun Hammonds-UG Jr 12 67 11 23 168 14.0
17. Emmitt Williams-LS So 12 66 4 31 167 13.9
18. Jimmy Whitt Jr.-AR Sr 12 71 0 20 162 13.5
19. Ashton Hagans-UK So 12 50 8 53 161 13.4
20. Keyontae Johnson-UF So 12 62 10 25 159 13.3

REBOUNDING Cl G Off Def Total Avg/G
1. Reggie Perry-MS So 12 39 79 118 9.8
2. Austin Wiley-AU Sr 12 38 76 114 9.5
3. Rayshaun Hammonds-UG Jr 12 34 72 106 8.8
4. Kerry Blackshear-UF Sr 12 32 69 101 8.4
5. Darius Days-LS So 12 30 63 93 7.8
6. Emmitt Williams-LS So 12 32 58 90 7.5
7. John Petty Jr.-UA Jr 12 22 67 89 7.4
8. Robert Woodard II-MS So 12 32 56 88 7.3
9. Josh Nebo-AM Sr 10 30 42 72 7.2

10. Nick Richards-UK Jr 12 29 57 86 7.2
11. KJ Buffen-UM So 12 22 62 84 7.0
12. Keyontae Johnson-UF So 12 23 54 77 6.4

Abdul Ado-MS Jr 12 40 37 77 6.4
14. Mason Jones-AR Jr 11 10 58 68 6.2
15. Trendon Watford-LS Fr 12 23 50 73 6.1
16. Dylan Disu-VU Fr 12 14 58 72 6.0

Josiah-Jordan James-UT Fr 12 15 57 72 6.0
Emanuel Miller-AM Fr 11 18 48 66 6.0
Clevon Brown-VU Sr 9 22 32 54 6.0

20. Maik Kotsar-SC Sr 13 28 48 76 5.8

FIELD GOAL PCT Cl G FGM FGA Pct.
1. Emmitt Williams-LS So 12 66 101  . 6 5 3
2. Isaac Okoro-AU Fr 12 60 106  . 5 6 6
3. Darius Days-LS So 12 60 111  . 5 4 1
4. Jimmy Whitt Jr.-AR Sr 12 71 134  . 5 3 0
5. Keyontae Johnson-UF So 12 62 118  . 5 2 5
6. Skylar Mays-LS Sr 12 67 129  . 5 1 9
7. Aaron Nesmith-VU So 12 89 172  . 5 1 7
8. Reggie Perry-MS So 12 69 135  . 5 1 1
9. Saben Lee-VU Jr 12 70 137  . 5 1 1

10. John Petty Jr.-UA Jr 12 63 127  . 4 9 6

ASSISTS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Ashton Hagans-UK So 12 88 7.3
2. Lamonte Turner-UT Sr 11 78 7.1
3. Andrew Nembhard-UF So 12 71 5.9
4. J'Von McCormick-AU Sr 12 68 5.7
5. Saben Lee-VU Jr 12 66 5.5
6. Javonte Smart-LS So 12 62 5.2

Sahvir Wheeler-UG Fr 12 62 5.2
8. Kira Lewis Jr.-UA So 12 58 4.8
9. Scotty Pippen Jr.-VU Fr 12 54 4.5

10. Dru Smith-MO Jr 12 53 4.4

FREE THROW PCT Cl G FTM FTA Pct.
1. Immanuel Quickley-UK So 11 37 39  . 9 4 9
2. Mason Jones-AR Jr 11 67 72  . 9 3 1
3. Dru Smith-MO Jr 12 43 49  . 8 7 8
4. Skylar Mays-LS Sr 12 39 45  . 8 6 7
5. Aaron Nesmith-VU So 12 49 57  . 8 6 0
6. Ashton Hagans-UK So 12 53 63  . 8 4 1
7. Kerry Blackshear-UF Sr 12 66 79  . 8 3 5
8. Tyrese Maxey-UK Fr 12 45 54  . 8 3 3
9. Tyson Carter-MS Sr 12 47 57  . 8 2 5

10. Isaiah Joe-AR So 12 36 44  . 8 1 8

STEALS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Skylar Mays-LS Sr 12 27 2.3
2. Ashton Hagans-UK So 12 25 2.1
3. Dru Smith-MO Jr 12 24 2.0
4. KJ Buffen-UM So 12 22 1.8

Adrio Bailey-AR Sr 12 22 1.8
6. Lamonte Turner-UT Sr 11 20 1.8

Mason Jones-AR Jr 11 20 1.8
8. Saben Lee-VU Jr 12 21 1.8

Kira Lewis Jr.-UA So 12 21 1.8
Anthony Edwards-UG Fr 12 21 1.8
Robert Woodard II-MS So 12 21 1.8

3-POINT FG PCT Cl G 3FG FGA Pct.
1. John Petty Jr.-UA Jr 12 42 82  . 5 1 2
2. Aaron Nesmith-VU So 12 48 96  . 5 0 0
3. Mark Smith-MO Jr 12 30 74  . 4 0 5
4. Isaiah Joe-AR So 12 45 131  . 3 4 4

BLOCKED SHOTS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Josh Nebo-AM Sr 10 30 3.0
2. Yves Pons-UT Jr 12 28 2.3
3. Nick Richards-UK Jr 12 26 2.2
4. Anfernee McLemore-AU Sr 12 24 2.0

Clevon Brown-VU Sr 9 18 2.0
6. Adrio Bailey-AR Sr 12 22 1.8
7. Austin Wiley-AU Sr 12 19 1.6
8. Scottie Lewis-UF Fr 11 16 1.5
9. Jeremiah Tilmon-MO Jr 11 15 1.4

10. Abdul Ado-MS Jr 12 16 1.3
Emmitt Williams-LS So 12 16 1.3
Galin Smith-UA Jr 12 16 1.3



2019-20 Southeastern Conference
INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Dec 30, 2019 (All games)

3-POINT FG MADE Cl G 3FG Avg/G

1. Aaron Nesmith-VU So 12 48 4.0
2. Isaiah Joe-AR So 12 45 3.8
3. John Petty Jr.-UA Jr 12 42 3.5
4. Mark Smith-MO Jr 12 30 2.5
5. Jaden Shackelford-UA Fr 12 27 2.3

Noah Locke-UF So 12 27 2.3
Tyree Crump-UG Sr 12 27 2.3

8. Tyson Carter-MS Sr 12 26 2.2
9. Samir Doughty-AU Sr 12 25 2.1

Anthony Edwards-UG Fr 12 25 2.1

ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO Cl G Ast. T/O Ratio
1. J'Von McCormick-AU Sr 12 68 24 2.8
2. Andrew Nembhard-UF So 12 71 29 2.4
3. Ashton Hagans-UK So 12 88 38 2.3
4. Devontae Shuler-UM Jr 12 52 25 2.1
5. Scotty Pippen Jr.-VU Fr 12 54 28 1.9
6. Sahvir Wheeler-UG Fr 12 62 33 1.9
7. Lamonte Turner-UT Sr 11 78 42 1.9
8. Tyson Carter-MS Sr 12 50 28 1.8
9. Javonte Smart-LS So 12 62 36 1.7

10. Saben Lee-VU Jr 12 66 40 1.7

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Abdul Ado-MS Jr 12 40 3.3
2. Reggie Perry-MS So 12 39 3.3
3. Austin Wiley-AU Sr 12 38 3.2
4. Josh Nebo-AM Sr 10 30 3.0
5. Rayshaun Hammonds-UG Jr 12 34 2.8
6. Kerry Blackshear-UF Sr 12 32 2.7

Emmitt Williams-LS So 12 32 2.7
Robert Woodard II-MS So 12 32 2.7

9. Darius Days-LS So 12 30 2.5
10. Clevon Brown-VU Sr 9 22 2.4

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Reggie Perry-MS So 12 79 6.6
2. Austin Wiley-AU Sr 12 76 6.3
3. Rayshaun Hammonds-UG Jr 12 72 6.0
4. Kerry Blackshear-UF Sr 12 69 5.8
5. John Petty Jr.-UA Jr 12 67 5.6
6. Mason Jones-AR Jr 11 58 5.3
7. Darius Days-LS So 12 63 5.3
8. KJ Buffen-UM So 12 62 5.2
9. Dylan Disu-VU Fr 12 58 4.8

Emmitt Williams-LS So 12 58 4.8

MINUTES PLAYED Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Kira Lewis Jr.-UA So 12 447 37.2

Isaiah Joe-AR So 12 447 37.2
3. Jimmy Whitt Jr.-AR Sr 12 425 35.4
4. Aaron Nesmith-VU So 12 417 34.8
5. Andrew Nembhard-UF So 12 409 34.1
6. Skylar Mays-LS Sr 12 403 33.6
7. Lamonte Turner-UT Sr 11 369 33.5
8. Jordan Bowden-UT Sr 12 399 33.2

Robert Woodard II-MS So 12 399 33.2
10. Tyrese Maxey-UK Fr 12 395 32.9
11. John Petty Jr.-UA Jr 12 394 32.8
12. Tyson Carter-MS Sr 12 392 32.7
13. Ashton Hagans-UK So 12 391 32.6
14. Yves Pons-UT Jr 12 386 32.2
15. Breein Tyree-UM Sr 12 384 32.0
16. Mason Jones-AR Jr 11 351 31.9
17. Samir Doughty-AU Sr 12 381 31.8
18. Javonte Smart-LS So 12 375 31.3
19. Savion Flagg-AM Jr 11 343 31.2
20. Devontae Shuler-UM Jr 12 372 31.0



2019-20 Southeastern Conference
Conference Individual Highs

Through games of Dec 30, 2019 (All games)

INDIVIDUAL PLAYER GAME HIGHS

Points 41 Mason Jones (Arkansas) vs Tulsa (12/14/19)
39 John Petty Jr. (Alabama) at Samford (12/18/19)

Field goals made 12 Mason Jones (Arkansas) vs Rice (11/5/19)
12 Aaron Nesmith (Vanderbilt) at Richmond (11/14/19)
12 Emmitt Williams (LSU) vs Rhode Island (11/24/19)
12 EJ Montgomery (Kentucky) vs Fairleigh Dickinson (12/7/19)
12 Mason Jones (Arkansas) vs Tulsa (12/14/19)
12 John Petty Jr. (Alabama) at Samford (12/18/19)

Field goal attempts 26 Anthony Edwards (Georgia) vs Michigan St. (11/26/19)
23 Anthony Edwards (Georgia) vs The Citadel (11/12/19)
23 Kira Lewis Jr. (Alabama) vs North Carolina (11/27/19)

Field goal percentage 1.000 (8-8) Toumani Camara (Georgia) vs Ga. Southern (12/23/19)
.909 (10-11) Nick Richards (Kentucky) vs Eastern Ky. (11/8/19)

3-Pt FG made 10 John Petty Jr. (Alabama) at Samford (12/18/19)
8 Breein Tyree (Ole Miss) vs Middle Tenn. (12/14/19)
8 Torrence Watson (Missouri) vs Chicago St. (12/30/19)

3-Pt FG attempts 17 Isaiah Joe (Arkansas) at Indiana (12/29/19)
16 Anthony Edwards (Georgia) vs Michigan St. (11/26/19)

3-Pt percentage .833 (5-6) Skylar Mays (LSU) vs Utah St. (11/22/19)
.778 (7-9) Mark Smith (Missouri) vs Southern Illinois (12/15/19)

Free throws made 15 Kerry Blackshear (Florida) vs Utah St. (12/21/19)
12 A.J. Lawson (South Carolina) vs Cleveland St. (11/15/19)
12 Ashton Hagans (Kentucky) vs Utah Valley (11/18/19)
12 Mason Jones (Arkansas) vs Tulsa (12/14/19)
12 Scotty Pippen Jr. (Vanderbilt) vs Davidson (12/30/19)

Free throw attempts 17 Kerry Blackshear (Florida) vs Utah St. (12/21/19)
16 Scotty Pippen Jr. (Vanderbilt) vs Davidson (12/30/19)

Free throw percentage 1.000 (12-12) Ashton Hagans (Kentucky) vs Utah Valley (11/18/19)
1.000 (9-9) Mason Jones (Arkansas) vs North Texas (11/12/19)
1.000 (8-8) Javonte Smart (LSU) vs Bowling Green (11/8/19)
1.000 (8-8) Dru Smith (Missouri) at Xavier (11/12/19)
1.000 (8-8) Mason Jones (Arkansas) vs Montana (11/16/19)
1.000 (8-8) Anthony Edwards (Georgia) vs Michigan St. (11/26/19)
1.000 (8-8) Saben Lee (Vanderbilt) vs Buffalo (12/3/19)
1.000 (8-8) Jaden Shackelford (Alabama) at Samford (12/18/19)
1.000 (8-8) Austin Wiley (Auburn) vs Lehigh (12/21/19)
1.000 (8-8) Kerry Blackshear (Florida) vs Long Beach St. (12/28/19)
1.000 (8-8) Immanuel Quickley (Kentucky) vs Louisville (12/28/19)

Rebounds 17 Reggie Perry (Mississippi St.) vs Kent St. (12/30/19)
16 Robert Woodard II (Mississippi St.) vs New Orleans (11/17/19)

Assists 16 J'Von McCormick (Auburn) vs CSUN (11/15/19)
14 Lamonte Turner (Tennessee) vs Murray St. (11/12/19)

Steals 6 Tyson Carter (Mississippi St.) vs FIU (11/5/19)
6 Isaiah Joe (Arkansas) at Georgia Tech (11/25/19)

Blocked shots 8 Josh Nebo (Texas A&M) vs Oregon St. (12/21/19)
7 Nick Richards (Kentucky) vs Lamar University (11/24/19)

Turnovers 8 Tyson Carter (Mississippi St.) vs FIU (11/5/19)
8 Lamonte Turner (Tennessee) vs Florida St. (11/29/19)



2019-20 Southeastern Conference
Conference Team Highs

Through games of Dec 30, 2019 (All games)

TEAM HIGHS (highest totals made by)

Points 116 Auburn vs CSUN (11/15/19)
109 LSU vs Northwestern St. (12/8/19)

Margin 58 (91-33) Missouri vs Chicago St. (12/30/19)
50 (109-59) LSU vs Northwestern St. (12/8/19)

Field goals made 42 Auburn vs CSUN (11/15/19)
40 Georgia vs Delaware St. (11/15/19)
40 LSU vs Northwestern St. (12/8/19)

Field goal attempts 82 South Carolina vs Cleveland St. (11/15/19)
76 Alabama vs Penn (11/5/19)
76 Auburn vs New Mexico (11/25/19)
76 Alabama at Penn St. (12/14/19)

Field goal percentage .605 (26-43) Mississippi St. vs Tulane (11/21/19)
.603 (35-58) Vanderbilt vs South Carolina St. (11/22/19)

3-Pt FG made 17 Auburn vs CSUN (11/15/19)
17 Alabama at Samford (12/18/19)

3-Pt FG attempts 38 Alabama vs Penn (11/5/19)
38 Auburn vs New Mexico (11/25/19)

3-Pt percentage .636 (14-22) Ole Miss vs Middle Tenn. (12/14/19)
.550 (11-20) Mississippi St. vs Tulane (11/21/19)

Free throws made 31 Kentucky vs Utah Valley (11/18/19)
29 Mississippi St. vs Kent St. (12/30/19)

Free throw attempts 38 Mississippi St. vs Kent St. (12/30/19)
37 Vanderbilt vs Davidson (12/30/19)

Free throw percentage 1.000 (17-17) Tennessee at Cincinnati (12/18/19)
1.000 (6-6) Tennessee vs Jacksonville St. (12/21/19)

Rebounds 54 Kentucky vs Eastern Ky. (11/8/19)
54 Georgia vs N.C. Central (12/4/19)

Assists 30 Georgia vs Delaware St. (11/15/19)
27 Auburn vs CSUN (11/15/19)

Steals 15 Arkansas at Georgia Tech (11/25/19)
14 Arkansas vs Rice (11/5/19)
14 Ole Miss vs Arkansas St. (11/8/19)
14 South Carolina vs Cleveland St. (11/15/19)
14 Auburn vs New Mexico (11/25/19)
14 Vanderbilt vs UNCW (12/21/19)
14 South Carolina at Virginia (12/22/19)
14 Missouri vs Chicago St. (12/30/19)

Blocked shots 13 Kentucky vs Lamar University (11/24/19)
11 Auburn vs CSUN (11/15/19)

Turnovers 26 LSU at VCU (11/13/19)
25 LSU vs Nicholls St. (11/16/19)
25 Mississippi St. vs Tulane (11/21/19)

Fouls 30 Ole Miss at Memphis (11/23/19)
27 South Carolina vs North Alabama (11/6/19)
27 South Carolina vs Stetson (12/30/19)



2019-20 Southeastern Conference
Conference Opponent Lows

Through games of Dec 30, 2019 (All games)

OPPONENT LOWS (lowest totals allowed by)

Points 32 South Carolina vs Wyoming (11/10/19)
33 Missouri vs Chicago St. (12/30/19)

Field goals made 9 South Carolina vs Wyoming (11/10/19)
10 Missouri vs Southern Illinois (12/15/19)

Field goal attempts 34 Missouri vs Southern Illinois (12/15/19)
39 South Carolina vs Wyoming (11/10/19)

Field goal percentage .231 (9-39) South Carolina vs Wyoming (11/10/19)
.244 (11-45) Missouri vs Chicago St. (12/30/19)

3-Pt FG made 1 Vanderbilt vs Southeastern La. (11/25/19)
1 Florida vs Providence (12/17/19)

3-Pt FG attempts 6 Tennessee vs Florida A&M (12/4/19)
10 Vanderbilt vs Loyola Chicago (12/18/19)

3-Pt percentage .056 (1-18) Florida vs Providence (12/17/19)
.063 (1-16) Vanderbilt vs Southeastern La. (11/25/19)

Free throws made 2 Tennessee vs Chattanooga (11/25/19)
2 Georgia vs Chaminade (11/27/19)
2 Kentucky vs UAB (11/29/19)
2 Kentucky vs Georgia Tech (12/14/19)
2 Ole Miss vs Southeastern La. (12/21/19)

Free throw attempts 4 Mississippi St. vs Sam Houston St. (11/8/19)
4 Tennessee vs Chattanooga (11/25/19)
4 Georgia vs Chaminade (11/27/19)

Free throw percentage .333 (2-6) Kentucky vs Georgia Tech (12/14/19)
.333 (3-9) Texas A&M vs Troy (11/20/19)
.333 (4-12) Mississippi St. vs La.-Monroe (11/14/19)

Rebounds 16 Mississippi St. vs Tulane (11/21/19)
21 South Carolina vs Wyoming (11/10/19)
21 Vanderbilt vs South Carolina St. (11/22/19)
21 Missouri vs Southern Illinois (12/15/19)

Assists 4 Tennessee vs UNC Asheville (11/5/19)
4 Tennessee vs Alabama St. (11/20/19)
4 Missouri vs Southern Illinois (12/15/19)
4 Missouri vs Illinois (12/21/19)
4 Missouri vs Chicago St. (12/30/19)

Steals 1 Texas A&M vs A&M-Corpus Christi (12/15/19)
2 South Carolina vs Wyoming (11/10/19)
2 Kentucky vs Evansville (11/12/19)
2 Kentucky vs Fairleigh Dickinson (12/7/19)
2 South Carolina vs Houston (12/8/19)
2 Auburn vs Saint Louis (12/14/19)
2 Kentucky vs Utah (12/18/19)
2 Tennessee at Cincinnati (12/18/19)
2 Ole Miss vs Southeastern La. (12/21/19)

Blocked shots 0 Several
Turnovers 4 South Carolina vs George Washington (12/1/19)

5 Tennessee vs VCU (11/30/19)
Fouls 10 LSU vs ETSU (12/18/19)

11 Tennessee vs Jacksonville St. (12/21/19)
11 Georgia vs Ga. Southern (12/23/19)
11 LSU vs Liberty (12/29/19)


